

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
MATHILDA AVENUE SIDEWALK AND INFRASTRUCTURE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. SWK-1205
BIDS RECEIVED ON FEBRUARY 17, 2010**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		(2) BIDDER J M MARSCHUTZ		(3) BIDDER GERSHENSON CO.		(4) BIDDER BENZ PARKS		(5) BIDDER N B WEST CONTRACTING		(6) BIDDER X L CONTRACTING		(7) BIDDER SOUTHERN DITCHING		(8) BIDDER FREEMAN ENVIRONMENTAL			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS																							
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$37,286.00	\$ 37,286.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$23,050.00	\$ 23,050.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$24,346.00	\$ 24,346.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00		
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	194.5	\$20.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$51.60	\$ 10,036.20	\$16.30	\$ 3,170.35	\$18.00	\$ 3,501.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$5.00	\$ 972.50	\$16.50	\$ 3,209.25	\$13.30	\$ 2,586.85	\$25.00	\$ 4,862.50		
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	1235	\$2.50	\$ 3,087.50	\$3.50	\$ 4,322.50	\$2.80	\$ 3,458.00	\$2.50	\$ 3,087.50	\$3.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$5.15	\$ 6,360.25	\$4.50	\$ 5,557.50	\$8.00	\$ 9,880.00		
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	399.5	\$30.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$43.20	\$ 17,258.40	\$1.00	\$ 399.50	\$75.00	\$ 29,962.50	\$40.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$26.00	\$ 10,387.00	\$23.25	\$ 9,288.38	\$47.10	\$ 18,816.45	\$175.00	\$ 69,912.50		
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$10.00	\$ 10.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	91.9	\$5.00	\$ 459.50	\$39.00	\$ 3,584.10	\$12.80	\$ 1,176.32	\$66.00	\$ 6,065.40	\$20.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$1.00	\$ 91.90	\$23.05	\$ 2,118.30	\$16.30	\$ 1,497.97	\$25.00	\$ 2,297.50		
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	896.5	\$8.00	\$ 7,172.00	\$7.50	\$ 6,723.75	\$5.15	\$ 4,616.98	\$6.50	\$ 5,827.25	\$10.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$2.50	\$ 2,241.25	\$5.05	\$ 4,527.33	\$4.30	\$ 3,854.95	\$6.00	\$ 5,379.00		
310-10.02	Gravel (A)	Ton	0.9	\$100.00	\$ 90.00	\$200.00	\$ 180.00	\$180.50	\$ 162.45	\$100.00	\$ 90.00	\$200.00	\$ 180.00	\$100.00	\$ 90.00	\$254.00	\$ 228.60	\$111.10	\$ 99.99	\$27.00	\$ 24.30		
404-12.68	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 64-22)ELP	Superpave	1040.7	\$70.00	\$ 72,849.00	\$81.56	\$ 84,879.49	\$75.00	\$ 78,052.50	\$78.00	\$ 81,174.60	\$77.00	\$ 80,133.90	\$70.00	\$ 72,849.00	\$80.85	\$ 84,140.60	\$80.80	\$ 84,088.56	\$78.75	\$ 81,955.13		
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	293.5	\$150.00	\$ 44,025.00	\$85.20	\$ 25,006.20	\$72.00	\$ 21,132.00	\$96.00	\$ 28,176.00	\$76.00	\$ 22,306.00	\$100.00	\$ 29,350.00	\$79.80	\$ 23,421.30	\$79.80	\$ 23,421.30	\$115.50	\$ 33,899.25		
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	70.4	\$200.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$92.90	\$ 6,540.16	\$77.00	\$ 5,420.80	\$300.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$171.75	\$ 12,091.20	\$225.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$180.35	\$ 12,696.64	\$180.00	\$ 12,672.00	\$315.00	\$ 22,176.00		
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	468.1	\$150.00	\$ 70,215.00	\$80.55	\$ 37,705.46	\$69.00	\$ 32,298.90	\$102.00	\$ 47,746.20	\$82.75	\$ 38,735.28	\$100.00	\$ 46,810.00	\$86.40	\$ 40,443.84	\$86.00	\$ 40,256.60	\$103.95	\$ 48,659.00		
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	572	\$3.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$5.50	\$ 3,146.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$3.65	\$ 2,087.80	\$5.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$3.85	\$ 2,202.20	\$3.85	\$ 2,202.20	\$5.25	\$ 3,003.00		
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	583	\$2.75	\$ 1,603.25	\$16.00	\$ 9,328.00	\$15.30	\$ 8,919.90	\$15.50	\$ 9,036.50	\$6.25	\$ 3,643.75	\$8.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$6.57	\$ 3,830.31	\$6.55	\$ 3,818.65	\$11.55	\$ 6,733.65		
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	187.4	\$50.00	\$ 9,370.00	\$49.20	\$ 9,220.08	\$32.90	\$ 6,165.46	\$46.00	\$ 8,620.40	\$40.00	\$ 7,496.00	\$54.00	\$ 10,119.60	\$44.81	\$ 8,397.39	\$37.00	\$ 6,933.80	\$43.94	\$ 8,234.36		
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	2110	\$3.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$2.75	\$ 5,802.50	\$3.50	\$ 7,385.00	\$0.50	\$ 1,055.00	\$1.25	\$ 2,637.50	\$3.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$1.51	\$ 3,186.10	\$2.10	\$ 4,431.00	\$1.99	\$ 4,198.90		
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2')	Each	7	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$270.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$630.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$735.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$860.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,225.00		
603-10.20	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	Each	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00		
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	86	\$250.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$155.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$370.00	\$ 31,820.00	\$240.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$150.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$1.00	\$ 86.00	\$389.00	\$ 33,454.00	\$290.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$125.00	\$ 10,750.00		
603-90.04	Water Line (Less than 2')	L.F.	25	\$55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$136.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$64.80	\$ 1,620.00	\$14.00	\$ 350.00		
604-05.10	10" Yard Inline Drain	Each	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$777.25	\$ 777.25	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$399.00	\$ 399.00	\$340.00	\$ 340.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00		
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	4	\$2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$3,165.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$2,547.50	\$ 10,190.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$2,247.50	\$ 8,990.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00		
604-14.04	Area Inlet, Single, Open 4 Sides, Untrapped	Each	1	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,809.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,985.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$1,500.90	\$ 1,500.90	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
604-18.02	2-Grate Inlet, Untrapped	Each	3	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,490.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$1,792.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$1,500.90	\$ 4,502.70	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00		
604-19.22	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Untrapped	Each	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$2,111.00	\$ 2,111.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,253.00	\$ 2,253.00	\$1,500.90	\$ 1,500.90	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$427.75	\$ 855.50	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$719.00	\$ 1,438.00	\$480.00	\$ 960.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00		
604-20.28	Rebuild Grate Inlet	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$675.00	\$ 675.00	\$1,607.00	\$ 1,607.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$840.00	\$ 840.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00		
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	13	\$500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$427.75	\$ 5,560.75	\$241.00	\$ 3,133.00	\$94.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$225.00	\$ 2,925.00		
604-33.00	Adjust Sewer Vent	Each	3	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 375.00	\$344.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$498.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$240.00	\$ 720.00	\$175.00	\$ 525.00		
604-52.99	Connecting Pipe to Existing Structure	Each	3	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$537.25	\$ 1,611.75	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00		
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	6	\$375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$490.75	\$ 2,944.50	\$450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$498.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6')	S.Y.	414.7	\$50.00	\$ 20,735.00	\$45.00	\$ 18,661.50	\$42.80	\$ 17,749.16	\$46.00	\$ 19,076.20	\$45.00	\$ 18,661.50	\$50.00	\$ 20,735.00	\$41.45	\$ 17,189.32	\$36.50	\$ 15,136.55	\$43.94	\$ 18,221.92		
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	699.4	\$35.00	\$ 24,479.00	\$37.75	\$ 26,402.35	\$27.40	\$ 19,163.56	\$30.00	\$ 20,982.00	\$35.00	\$ 24,479.00	\$31.00	\$ 21,681.40	\$39.60	\$ 27,696.24	\$37.00	\$ 25,877.80	\$37.80	\$ 26,437.32		
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	46.9	\$55.00	\$ 2,579.50	\$70.00	\$ 3,283.00	\$85.50	\$ 4,009.95	\$53.00	\$ 2,485.70	\$50.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$72.00	\$ 3,376.80	\$149.00	\$ 6,988.10	\$42.00	\$ 1,969.80	\$47.25	\$ 2,216.03		
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	69.8	\$45.00	\$ 3,141.00	\$50.50	\$ 3,524.90	\$37.40	\$ 2,610.52	\$47.00	\$ 3,280.60	\$50.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$56.00	\$ 3,908.80	\$51.20	\$ 3,573.76	\$52.00	\$ 3,629.60	\$66.25	\$ 4,624.25		
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	50.1	\$50.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$63.00	\$ 3,156.30	\$43.70	\$ 2,189.37	\$60.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,757.50	\$60.50	\$ 3,031.05	\$54.50	\$ 2,730.45	\$71.65	\$ 3,589.67		
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	26	\$75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$107.25	\$ 2,788.50	\$85.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$98.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$169.40	\$ 4,404.40	\$55.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$74.35	\$ 1,933.10		
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	128	\$35.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$29.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$26.60	\$ 3,404.80	\$25.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$32.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$21.50	\$ 2,752.00	\$28.50	\$ 3,648.00	\$39.37	\$ 5,039.36		
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	16	\$45.00	\$ 720.00	\$30.00	\$ 480.00	\$27.40	\$ 438.40	\$34.00	\$ 544.00	\$20.00	\$ 320.00	\$45.00	\$ 720.00	\$32.00	\$ 452.00	\$28.50	\$ 456.00	\$39.37	\$ 629.92		
608-70.00	Concrete Steps	S.F.	24	\$65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$130.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$79.60	\$ 1,910.40	\$47.50	\$ 1,140.00	\$75.60	\$ 1,814.40		
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	1857</																				